INFORMATION CLAUSE CONCERNING THE PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA

The controller of personal data is MPL Services Sp. z o.o. with the registered office in Balice ul. kpt. M. Medweckiego 1, 32-083 Balice.

Personal data shall be processed in accordance with the regulation of the European Parliament and the Council (EU) 2016/679 of the 27th of April 2016 on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data and repealing the Directive 95/46/EC (the General Data Protection Regulation), (EU Official Journal L 119, p. 1) - hereinafter referred to as: "GDPR" to make reservations and use car parks, whose operator is MPL Services Sp. z o.o., including fiscalization and archiving of sales documents for the period of service provision and any possible claim for the period of 6 years, as well as within the time limits specified in the other binding legal acts.

The disclosed personal data can be transferred to the entities, which belong to the same capital group as MPL Services Sp. z o.o., to the third parties providing technical support of the car park system for MPL Services Sp. z o.o., as well as to the authorities authorised to process it, on the basis of separate legal provisions.

Providing personal data is voluntary. However, it is required to provide the service, referred to above. Failure to provide personal data shall result in the lack of possibility to provide the service.

The data subject shall be entitled to have access to the details concerning his or her personal data, the right to correct and update it, the right to transfer it, as well as the right to delete it, limit its processing and to object to its processing and also the right to lodge a complaint with a supervisory authority, in compliance with GDPR.

Each consent can be withdrawn at any time, with the reservation that withdrawal of the consent has no impact on lawfulness of processing, made on the basis of the consent given before its withdrawal.

The personal data of the Data Protection Supervisor: Krzysztof Strycharski, email address: iod@mplservices.pl, address for service: MPL Services Sp. z o.o. with the registered office in Balice, ul. kpt. M. Medweckiego 1, 32-083 Balice.